

eemerson@primmer.com TEL: 603-444-4008 FAX: 603-444-6040

106 Main Street | P.O. Box 349 | Littleton, NH 03561-0349

October 17, 2024

Via electronic mail only

Daniel Goldner, Chair New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission 21 South Fruit Street, Suite 10 Concord, NH 03301-2429

RE: Docket No. DE 24-101 Joint Petition to Alter Franchise Areas in Landaff, NH New Hampshire Electric Cooperative, Inc. – Affidavit of Publication

Chair Goldner:

In accordance with Commission Order of Notice dated October 15, 2024, New Hampshire Electric Cooperative, Inc. published a copy of the Notice for the above-captioned docket on its website on October 16, 2024. Attached is an affidavit of publication.

Consistent with current Commission policy this filing is being made electronically only; paper copies will not follow. If you have any questions, please contact me. Thank you for your attention in this matter.

Regards,

Elijah D. Emerson

Enclosure

Cc: DE 24-101 service list

AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION

I, Elijah D. Emerson, counsel for New Hampshire Electric Cooperative, Inc., hereby certify the following:

On October 15, 2024, the New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission issued an Order of Notice for Docket No. DE 24-101. In part that Order of Notice required that "petitioners shall notify all entities and individuals desiring to be heard at this hearing by publishing a copy of this order of notice on their websites no later than two business days after the date of issue Such publication and mailing shall be documented by affidavits filed with the Commission on or before November 12, 2024." Order of Notice at 5. On October 16, 2024, a copy of the Notice was published on New Hampshire Electric Cooperative's website.

Dated this 17th day of October, 2024

Elizah D. Emerson

STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE COUNTY OF GRANFTON

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 17th day of October, 2024.

Hannah Bellerose

My commission expires: